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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

June 14, 1918.

________________________________________________ 191
This eertifies tHa oo Ceodd Bryawk
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in _______________ Car 1_3:-_5.:1-;“_3.,_%!1%1]%}1_.S._Qh_q_@_].- ......................
(Name of school.
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.
_____ Y 2t e T R el PO Sl et e Sixth SRR 20
______ General Exercises ) S A
_____ Arithmatdo 0 - = o Lo el e
TGO RTRERY sy ST S e B AT T o s Rl 8e
_____ Phyalelomy .o e e LB h
CPemmanendp . - Y - Mol ol o 5 T ) 82
_____ Tmwtng) Lo tte  ady VE 08 =T R e e
B 54 T AR Y L S o 1 TS RO Bt el
______ General Average T - 0t
B e 00 L et T S S ) K e L S Pt R TN o SRR L R s R, DA
Peportamento o0 oo s S e T e e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
_______ Industrial . T,

and is JENFHM eligible to pursue work in the First Year Vocational _grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

............. grade or year vocational.

=V 5 e o Superintendent. v Principal.
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MONEY ORDERS RATES FOR ORDERS T-RAVELEFIS’ CHE@QUES FOREIGN DEPARTMENT

This system for B PR gcj:.-. $40.00....... 15 cta. Paylbl_e all over the world. SUPERIOR SERVICE i

small remittances excels sll others St S %33 ks ég hod Used as international currency. ;
for safety, economy and : .10 lgf;vgg- gg = FOREIGN REMITTANCES f FOR :

eonvenience T Over $100.00 at zhove um By drafts or money orders &t market rates. SHIPMENTS ABROAD
UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT.
actual weight, for any shipment In sxcess

¢ of loss, or 50 cente per pound,
s for such greater value paid,

The Company will not pay ever $50, in cas
of 100 pounds, unless @ greater value is declared and charge

Recelving Form Ne. 21 Ad E C
ams Express Company.
NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT, . " i
e A i91
ST e S e e
Resclved from__ /oo '\ Fomaonldl v Defiesi  -subjest to the Classifications and ||
= - 1
Tariffs In effect on the date hereof,
& _13 e 4
/ ,{ /o 2 4.\ ,f' 3
LA w LT~ [ P ‘.-. 2 3 -
F oy ¢y~ » value herein declared by shipper
to be > 5 ‘&d?llars.)
o Pt Eogln r i’ 3 e icotnote..
Consigned to_ " - l2g ¢ A u}@; : _./.,/ Qs fns T 17
Nl ot O ‘&‘7 5{‘*"[ Sl 2 . Oharges, (ot LA 0o
o Which the Company agrees to carry. upon the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof, to which :
é ¢ shipper agrees, and as evidence thereof accepts and signs this receipt. J 3 i
¢ > -:v'-;-'--:,_.-;ft_ ‘//..- "'-"'; = B . ; s
Shipper. R / ----- T s For the Company.
_3_
live atock,iudde_pen&ent upon the vnluzofﬂ:e ;;top%rlt‘r.fu dedﬁﬁ or.t'_ d by lhfel‘{-)'d,, . Lfti:i ’-‘.I desi bet:e.l '"ad- 3
& 1 for :
or not excesdng fifty cents par pound, actua w:i:iljg‘yi.c;"“g Janz:ln mn exc:a;to _"piu&\}ea 3 & Vi d“e:lr:r:ﬁor &, 7

NOTE—The Company's charge, except upen ordinary
the value to $50 for any shipment of 100 pounds or less,
i i eding $50," o1 "not exceeding filty

by inserting "'not sxece cenls per pound,” in which case the company’s ki
i
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MEMORANDUM COP %U \

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. e e e
2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele-
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. . | graph Company attached to biil for tolls, in

lieu of original message.

Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— . A
Pt o Word . Hise - Government rate—Toll, §

-------------------------------------------------------------- (Day or nignt.)

--------------------------- Carlisloy Ple e | . SRR, OBOgE

(Title of sender.)

Eecompend Ceoll Bryunt remain there during vasatlons

Official Business, %ovt, Nite Rate
Paid

Charge : _______,____-_9*.-
(If not paid in cash, insert name ol office {0 which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAID ___ .. By SENDER.
(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

Approptighion —

G—4600









v eicler? er
e I %/Z?
WW

Mr. Blair's attention
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iGN FRANCIS, Jr., ﬂ‘:‘h C. M. BLAIR, PRINCIPAL
S0 "L RINTENDENT & e

)=
B/

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

February 14, 1918

Mrs. Denny:

With reference to a letter received
from his mother asking why Cecil Bryant continues
in the sixth grade when he has, as she says, heen
in a more advanced grade, I have to day that we
have Been giving considerable attention to Cecil
and have made a special effort to see that he
advances in his school work but we find that he
is incapable of advancement.

It was necessary for him to leave last
spring and when he returned, during the summer,
one of the teachers was detailed to work with him
alene, prepare him for the exgminations, and give
him tests so that he might go on with his class.
He gave up, however, and was able to do nothing
with the tests,and this year his work has been
only fair so that he is not qualified for more
advanced work in the Carlisle school.

Respectifully,

Principal






Decenber 13, 1517

Garman Hospital,

Girard & Corinthian Ave,,
Philadelphia, Pa,
Gentlenan:

herewith chegk Ho,

T am anclfhm
37141 made pavanle 1o vour oxdez in the a=
rount of 34.50 to cover boazd for Cecil Bry-
A T A D M,
333‘_a pupil of thias school, from Nov, 7,
1918, to Nov, i0, 1918.

Yours very truly,

Superintendsnt,

LG

encil,

!‘d“

e
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED
Fast Day Message
Day Letter
Night Message

Night Letter

Patrons should mark an X oppo-
site the class o service desired;
OTHERWISE THE TELEGRAM

’J“‘

22 TEL

NEWCOME CARLTON, PRESIDENT

Form 1207

Receiver's No.

Check

Time Filed

WILL BE TRANSMITTED AS A
FAST DAY MESSAGE.
; W 4
Send the following telegram, subject to the terms /-' ! : o -
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to F L 74 # 1 {
oF _. oL/
L & £
Tn ' \ F - s ¥ A J,_{( .
£/
" ' Vi : __ :‘ ------ A
_A__ = .
-
| & )
I{_" . /—1‘. s - -—
B K 757
%: - S [ Yy

SENDER’'S TELE-

SENDER'S ADDRESS
FOR ANSWER

PHONE NUMBER






60 C 7 24 17 12000

The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle, Pa. Oct. 18th, 19216,

U.S. Indian School,

To Cumberland Valley Railroad Co, =- Dr.
Oct. 16th, One ticket to Philada, Pa, === $2.08
. " Prepald Order for ticket Philada,
to Carlisle, Pa, === 3.08



60 C 9 4 16 16000

" The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle pa., (ct.,16th.,1916.
Dewe Indian School '
: To-Mfmberland Valley Railroad-lr.,
: A :
Oct.,16th.,one ticket to "hiladelvhei < = = = o = = = 53,09
o W » "  Prepaid order on Phila for ticket

Phila to Carlisle = = = & = = = = == =  3.08

TRE
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December 20, 1916.

Mrs. M. J. EEZ&£E&~
Pawhauska, Okls.
Dear lademn:
| Sometime ago I wrote you thaet I would send
you all the bills incurred on behalf of your son Cecil
for treatment by a speeislist in Philadelphia. f;:wm
following ia%a full statement:

Oct. 16, Ticket, Carlisle to Phila. & return -- $6416 ﬁ /2 /37

Oct. 20, . 6ol f»zr /r;
Nov. 10, 3 days' board at Germsn Hospital------- 4,806 12-13//;
$I§‘§Z

Nov. 1, Dr. Line for treatment of teeth,===-=-- .BOeaﬁ.ﬁig
: Potal,---- $IT.52 /= -12%/7

I will be pleased to have your check covering
the total smount due the school as soon as practicable.

Very truly yours,

/B - Superintendent

o e

-







DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

¢ CARLISLE. PA.

gl TELEGRAM

Sent to

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT { DDI%HT | RATE—PAID

Chapges s 0 o o | Ny

(Name of Telegraph Company.)

All messades phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted
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April 5, 1917.

Mre. George H. Wice,

Speeial Disbursing Agent In Charge
Osage Indian Agency,

Pa‘h‘ﬂ.ﬂkﬂ' Ckla.

Dear Sir:

While Cecil Bryant wae & pupil of
this school it was necessary %o send him to Philse
delphia two times for special treatment. The fare
each time and board al the Germantown Hospital
emounts to $16.82.

P

I have written twice to his mother,
Mrs. Mary J. Bryant, 2sking her to send me & check
for the amount due so that I might pay these bills,
but have received nothing from her. The first
letter wes written December 20th andi the second
letter January 24th.

There is also & recent bill of 50¢
against Cecil, making the total emount dus us $17.32.

Will you please assist us in eollecting
fhis bill from his mother.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superint endent.



SHdory g+ [ b s U,

Parppls 04l T b - g i’
e s f
Ma"m -
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Janusnry 24, 1917,

Dear liadam:

I wrota you on the 20th of December lsst
enclosing = statement of the money dus the school for
experses incurred in behelf of your son Ceecil. The
smount due us from you is $#17.32. 48 ali‘:;:ubille
itemized have not been paid by us snd we have received
duplicate bills from some of the partiss whom we owe,
I wonld apprecinte it if you would send me & check &t
oreefor the amount spent for your son.

Very truly yours,

DiR Chief Clerk in Cherge.



T igmrgsat

h ~

November 2, 1916.

Mres. Joe Brysnd,

Pawhauska, Okla.
Dear Mrs. Bryant:

I have your letter relative to your son and have to
inform you that Cecll returns to the Hospital for an operatioq@
next Tuesday. He is in good condition and I think can stand
the operation all right. I am standing good for all of his
expenses realizing that you will be able to reimburse me for
these expenses. The operation will not cost him anything but
he will have to pay his reilroad fare both ways for the two
trips and for his board while he is in the hospital. When
it is 2ll over I will send you & bill for the whole amount ex-
pended in his behelf.

Very truly yours,

D/B | Superintendant.



October 90,1916,

f‘!ﬁn Builer, :
- 1926 Chowizmt Ste,
Piletolphia, s

Yy dear Dr, Butleri- |

Another ome of our yowng men, Uoeil Brysnt, has an obstruetion
of the nose which reghises en operation,

Till you kindly edvise mo whem 1% will bo convemiemt for you
to see him,

Very truly youws,

LJ. Superintendent.






October 14, 1916.

Supt. Germsn Hoepital,

Philadelphie, Pa.
vear Madam:

I am sending one of our Indian boys, Cecil
§£z§g§,.tc Philadelphis next Tuesdsay to have atten=
tion for some nasal troubies He has been instructed
to first ce2l)1 st Dr. Butler's office from which place
I Judge Dr. Bubtler will make arrangements for him to
entor the hospital. [Kindly send bills to me.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I remain,

Very truly yours,

J/B ' Superintendent.



October 14, 1916.

Dr. Relph Butler,
1926 Chestnut St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Dr. Butler:
I have your letter of Cet. 10the Our physi-

cian assures me that Cecil Bryant's condition is favore

able for a nasal operstion. I am arrsoging for him to
lsave for FPhiladelphia on Puesday, next, October 17th,
and will Bnstruet highgglgall at your office immediately
upon his srrival which/be in the morning.

Very truly yours,

J/B | Super intendent.



Dr. Ranpa BUTLER Orrice Houxs
1926 CHESTNUT STREET U

AND BY APPOINTMENT
PHILADELPHIA

October 17, 1916.

Mr. Os He Lipps, Supt.,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Oecil Bryant needs an operation on his nose
but it will be much better to try to get his nose
in better condition before this is done. There=

fore I am giving him a prescription to use as di-
rected.

I would like to see him again two weeks after
all symptoms of his cold have disappeared.

If his present cold is not well in six woeks
I would like to see him anyway.

Very truly yours,

f%@m






3%

Oetober 30, 1916.

Dr. Rslph Butler,
1926 Chestnut St.,
Philadelphia, Fa.
Dear 8ir:
Our physicien, Dr. Rendtorff, ~rgcommends thet

Ceeil Bryant be sent to you Thursday, November Znd . if

this is gatisfactory to you I will srrange to eend him
on thet dsy on the trasin getftinmg in Broad Street Station
about 11 o'clogk.

Very truly yours,

D/B superintendent.

i .



October IY,I916,

Drs Butler, b=
1926 Chostmut St.,
Philadelphia,Pa .

Deaxr DPeSutleri=

This will introduec to you Cecil Bryant, the
Sarligle student,dof whom I wrote é'em some few days
8g0e I appreciate vhatever stbention you may be able
o give him,

Very trely yours,

Lig . Superintendent,



2 p
nLo

October 16,1916,

ire Durente

Boe11 Bryemt 1s 8 go to Philedelphis tosmorrow
to seo Dr, Butlers flo should leeve ferlisle on the
1o'e;mmmntmmmumuammu
Dre Butler before noom,

Hie tioket and o prepaid order for his return
ticket are enclosed,

. smmml?.






JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.. 'I‘h C. M. BLAIR, PRINCIPAL

SUPERINTENDENT = 0 ]
B\ 0

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Fetruary 14, 1018

Erg. Denny:

With reference to a letter received
from his mother asking why Cecil Eryant continues
in the sixth grade when he has, as she says, been
in a more advanced grade, I have to day that we
have ®een giving considerable attention to Cecil
and have mede a epecial effort to see that he
advances in his school work but we find that he
ig incarable of advancement.

It wae necessary for him te leave last
spring and when he returned, during the summer,
one of the teachers was detalled to work with him
elone, prepare him for the exgminations, and give
him tests so that he might go on with his class.
He gave up, however, and was able to do nothing
with the tests,and this year his wark has been
only fair so that he is not qualified for more
advanced work in the Carlisle school.

Respectfully,

Principal
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

-June 14 _____ , 1918,
Thisicertifiesthet .Ceoll Revant . = . & 3 o
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in___Carlisle Indian 8 Q?Q.Q%_ Sy T e
{Name of school.
BUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
______________ Engidehe. .o oo s T om e AT R oy >
______________ General Exercises i B - -
_______________ Arithmetie . e B0 L L ¢ i
e BB e o e A =1 IR
_.Physiology ORI Y no RN = - 86.....
e Penn@anasiy. o o L Sepr ) B 82
_Drawing. Sl Tl P e 80 .
___...I.._..____H?:sto;-_y. N : ey LA TR = L - R
______________ General Average ... e I, - B
| 1T 1 eI L R . . I el S SV Toles BN e B i LA s L
Beporiunt . con e R N e -
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME ¥ EAcH, RATING.
________ Industrial .98
and is ®r % 1t eligible to pursue work in the First Year Vocatiomal  grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

S—h50 > Superintendent.




Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF.

Application of
MARY J. BRYANT.
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Cecil Bryant

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

- DRRES ARRDAR . e e e

P o e e R I e o ey o L oo i RO

Term of enrollment . i B ) YeAIS

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat ... . . e e

O Jice Cecil Bryant o le .. ; date of birth ... DecemberBl,lSoo ______
(Name of Child) (Sex)
Osage
T e R X
NAME OF FATHER Living or | D
(Both Indian and English) . Dead } i Lo il INDT::E]i‘.;ED
B Ao e S L | Osage 1/2

Mary J. Bryant L | White | A s
A |
|
[ Mary J, Bryant . , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to_ Bis
enrollment in said school for a period of,....iﬁ.gﬁ,.a....é).,..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
= e _ — e e = Rt
sawmopsgRoor | ghamor | Dwmor |
L) T - i T | e = —
. Public Schools | Transfer Seventh Grade
* and Osage "Sehq_q%e._
4 ‘ |
............................................. :..;!...............,.............. .._...-. ...._....;:_-_ - =

g @ Bogund

P. O. address: _rfawhuska, Oklahoma

Two Witnesses: . oS




. ' PHY SICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find_ Bi® o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of
Mary J.Bryant

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional

cases.
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